

Date: November 02, 2023

Place: Chennai

Ref: SHAI/B & S/SE/143/2023-24

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 543412

To
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400051.
Symbol: STARHEALTH

Dear Sir(s),

Newspaper Advertisement –Financial Results September 30, 2023.

Further to our letter dated SHAI/B & S/SE/137/2023-24 dated October 31, 2023 in compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023 published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Dinamani (Tamil Edition).

The above information is also being hosted on the Company's website at www.starhealth.in

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Limited

Jayashree Sethuraman
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

GCPL Q2 profit rises 20.6%

VIVEAT SUSAN PINTO
Mumbai, November 1

REPORT CARD	Godrej Consumer Products consolidated financials				
	Quarter ended (₹ cr)		%		y-o-y
	Sep '22	Jun '23	Sep '23	q-o-q	
Revenue	3,392	3,469	3,602	4.4	6.2
Ebitda	542	643	704	9.5	29.9
Net profit	359	319	435	35.7	20.6
Ebitda margin (%)	16.0	18.6	19.5		
Net profit margin (%)	10.6	9.2	12.0		

Source: Company results

QUARTER PROFIT of Godrej Consumer Products (GCPL) increased by 20.6% year-on-year (y-o-y) to ₹433 crore. However, it missed analysts' estimates for the period, partly impacted by a one-time charge of ₹10.5 crore as part of restructuring expenses, the company said on Wednesday. Bloomberg consensus estimates had pegged GCPL's net profit at ₹472 for the period.

due to easing of input cost inflation. One basis point is one-hundredth of a percentage point. Street estimates had pegged Ebitda margins for the quarter at 19.4%.

GCPL's India business, which contributes 60% to consolidated topline, grew by 9% to ₹2,129 crore, led by volume growth of 11%.

The pace of overall revenue growth, however, moderated sequentially (at 4.4%) as GCPL slashed prices of soaps, among its key categories, to pass on the benefit of lower input costs to consumers.

Underlying volume grew 10% during the quarter, the company said.

Sequentially, Ebitda grew 9.5%, while net profit was up 35.7% in Q2.

"We delivered a steady performance in Q2 FY24, despite the tough operating environment," GCPL MD & CEO Sudhir Sitapati said.

Homecare sales grew 5% YoY to ₹913 crore during Q2. Within homecare, the growth of household insecticides was flat due to poor monsoon, while the non-mosquito portfolio continued to perform

well, the company said. Air fresheners delivered double-digit volume and value growth. Personal care sales dipped 1% YoY to ₹1,003 crore with low single-digit volume growth.

Within personal care, the hair colour segment reported low single-digit volume growth, impacted by an additional month of 'Shravan' during the quarter. Unbranded and exports sales rose 6% y-o-y to ₹71 crore, the company added.

As for the international business, which contributes 40% to consolidated topline, GCPL's performance in the Indonesian market, amongst its largest, had improved, it said.

The recently-acquired brands—Park Avenue and KamaSutra—reported sharp improvement in sequential revenue run rate, clocking sales of ₹142 crore.

Shares of GCPL closed trade 1.81% down versus the previous day's close, at ₹974.60 apiece on the BSE before the results were declared.

Britannia profit up 20% at ₹587 crore

BAKERY FOOD COMPANY

Britannia Industries Ltd on Wednesday reported a 19.55% increase in consolidated net profit at ₹586.50 crore in the second quarter ended September 2023 due to softening commodity prices. The company had posted a net profit of ₹490.58 crore in the July-September quarter a year ago, Britannia Industries said in a BSE filing.

Its net sales were marginally up to ₹4,370.47 crore during the quarter under review as against ₹4,337.59 crore in the year-ago period.

Its revenue from operations in the September quarter was at ₹4,432.88 crore, up 1.21%. "While the sales growth over last year is 1 per cent, the 24-month growth is 23%," said an earnings statement from Britannia Industries. —PTI

LOAN AVAILABLE

Against mortgage of immovable property

Long Term & Easy Instalment Facilities.

SYNDICATE FINANCE

₹

11 am to 5 pm

11 am to 5 pm

428, Rawal Bldg. No. 1, 1st Floor Lamington Road, Mumbai-400 004
Ph: (022) 3565 7754 / 2386 3781
(022) 4012 9088 / 2388 0634
E-mail: info@syndicatefinance.in | www.syndicatefinance.in

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD

Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.
Toll Free No: 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in
CIN: L66010TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	3,73,170	3,19,290	6,68,032	5,65,656	12,95,247
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	16,711	12,065	55,145	40,864	82,640
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	16,711	12,065	55,145	40,864	82,640
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	12,530	9,310	41,315	30,635	61,859
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Capital	58,427	57,821	58,427	57,821	58,168
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	6,02,579	5,74,477	6,02,579	5,74,477	5,98,007
9	Net Worth	5,89,160	4,87,612	5,89,160	4,87,612	5,43,013
10	Paid Up Debt Capital	47,000	52,000	47,000	52,000	47,000
11	Debt Redemption Reserves	-	300	-	300	-
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
	1. Basic (in ₹)	2.15	1.61	7.10	5.32	10.70
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	2.10	1.59	6.93	5.16	10.41
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.08	0.11	0.08	0.11	0.09
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	17.12	8.80	27.75	13.73	16.58
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	17.12	8.80	27.75	13.73	16.58

Notes:

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- The above results for the half-year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 31, 2023 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

Registration No. and Date of Registration with the IRDAI: 129/16.03.2006

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Roy
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08602245

Place: Chennai - 600 034
Date: October 31, 2023

SHAJ/2023-24/PRINT(FR FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023)001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products or invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151
Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054 (Gujarat) India
Ph.: +91 79-6155 6677 Fax: +91 79-6155 6678
Email Id: info@ambujagroup.com, Website: www.ambujagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	1157.71	1189.53	1094.02	2347.24	2382.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.10	92.24	83.59	201.34	238.97
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.10	92.24	83.59	201.34	238.97
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.77	70.90	64.10	153.67	178.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.01	74.44	64.10	158.45	178.70
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)					
	(i) Basic :	3.61	3.09	2.80	6.70	7.79
	(ii) Diluted :	3.61	3.09	2.80	6.70	7.79

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	1157.89	1189.48	1094.02	2347.37	2382.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.32	92.21	83.59	201.53	238.97
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.32	92.21	83.59	201.53	238.97
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.99	70.87	64.10	153.86	178.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.23	74.41	64.10	158.64	178.70
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93	22.93
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)					
	(i) Basic :	3.62	3.09	2.80	6.71	7.79
	(ii) Diluted :	3.62	3.09	2.80	6.71	7.79

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website at www.ambujagroup.com and the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED
Manish Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00028196)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 1st November, 2023

T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED

Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001
Website: www.aajtak.in, Email: investors@aaajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4908600, Fax: 0120-4325028

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three months ended 30 September 2023	Preceding three months ended 30 June 2023	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Three months ended 30 September 2023	Preceding three months ended 30 June 2023	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 30 September 2022	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	213.86	222.75	211.63	436.61	429.78	878.23	213.86	222.75	211.63	436.61	429.78	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	10.03	12.06	27.07	22.09	74.21	130.03	9.95	12.02	26.91	21.97	74.08	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	10.03	12.06	27.07	22.09	74.21	120.18	9.95	12.02	26.91	21.97	74.08	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.10	8.82	19.88	15.92	54.90	88.06	7.02	8.78	19.72	15.80	54.77	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.06	8.84	19.73	15.90	54.91	88.16	6.98	8.80	19.57	15.78	54.78	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year						798.63					798.61	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (a) Basic (in Rs.) (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.19	1.48	3.33	2.67	9.20	14.76	1.18	1.47	3.31	2.65	9.18	
		1.19	1.48	3.33	2.67	9.20	14.76	1.18	1.47	3.31	2.65	9.18	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2023 financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.aajtak.in)
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 1 November 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited
Aron Purie
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 0002794

Date: November 1, 2023
Place: Noida

